
1 10/26/2022 12:55 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

March 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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April 2022March 28, 2022 - 
April 3, 2022

Monday, March 28
3:15pm - 3:45pm Meet and Greet w/AES Corporation (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 7:00pm ASU Women HERstory Month Speaking 
Engagement-Join at 5:55 p.m. - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, March 30

Friday, April 1

Tuesday, March 29
8:30am - 10:30am AZCC 3-29-2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 31
7:00am - 8:00am EIS COUNCIL HEALTH AND MEDICAL 
WORKGROUP - chris.beck@eiscouncil.org
10:00am - 11:00am Meet w/AriSEIA (IRP and Community Solar) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, April 2

Sunday, April 3
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April 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

May 2022April 4, 2022 - 
April 10, 2022

Monday, April 4

Wednesday, April 6
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, April 8
10:00am - 10:30am Meet re: Coal Plant/Fossil Fuel Plant Closure 
Town Halls (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, April 5
8:30am - 9:00am AZCC 4-05-2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Meet w/Electric Co-ops (IRP/RFP) (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, April 7

Saturday, April 9

Sunday, April 10
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April 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

May 2022April 11, 2022 - 
April 17, 2022

Monday, April 11
9:00am - 11:00am OM Prep w/ Hearing and Tovar Office - Erin 
Ford Faulhaber
1:00pm - 2:30pm Pre Open Meeting w/ Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Wednesday, April 13
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 5:00pm AZCC 4-13-2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda(upon adj of Apr 12 OM) - Jennifer Benally
4:45pm - 5:15pm AZCC 4/13/2022 Special Open Meeting Notice &
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Friday, April 15

Tuesday, April 12
9:00am - 4:00pm AZCC 3rd Revised 4-12-2022 Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, April 14

Saturday, April 16

Sunday, April 17
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April 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

May 2022April 18, 2022 - 
April 24, 2022

Monday, April 18
4:30pm - 6:00pm 4:30 pm - Earth Week Panel at ASU - Arizona's 
Energy Journey (ISTB7 Auditorium-1st floor, 777 E University Drive, 
Tempe (SW Corner of University Drive/Rural Road)) - Kris Mayes

Wednesday, April 20

Friday, April 22

Tuesday, April 19

Thursday, April 21
12:00pm - 1:00pm Leveraging Distributed Energy Resource 
Capabilities through Transactive Energy

Saturday, April 23

Sunday, April 24
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April 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

May 2022April 25, 2022 - 
May 1, 2022

Monday, April 25

Wednesday, April 27
8:00am - 5:00pm Contingent OM - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 12:00pm AZCC Revised 4/27/2022 - 2022 Summer 
Preparedness Workshop Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber
6:00pm - 8:00pm Joseph City Town Hall (Fossil Fuel Plants) - Erin 
Ford Faulhaber

Friday, April 29

Tuesday, April 26
10:00am - 11:00am SRP Briefing  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Thursday, April 28
10:00am - 11:00am Q1 2022 ROSE CELEBRATION; IN PERSON & 
VIRTUAL - HYBRID (IN PERSON Hearing Rm #1 & VIRTUAL - HYBRID) 
- ROSE
6:00pm - 8:00pm St. Johns Town Halls (Fossil Fuel Closures) - Erin 
Ford Faulhaber

Saturday, April 30

Sunday, May 1
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15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

May 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

June 2022May 2, 2022 - 
May 8, 2022

Monday, May 2

Wednesday, May 4
9:30am - 10:00am Meet w/ Vote Solar, AriSEIA, Solar United 
Neighbors (Community Solar) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer 
Benally

Friday, May 6

Tuesday, May 3

Thursday, May 5

Saturday, May 7

Sunday, May 8
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8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
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May 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

June 2022May 9, 2022 - 
May 15, 2022

Monday, May 9

Wednesday, May 11
11:15am - 12:45pm 2022 Leaderboard Luncheon w. Ambassador 
Motaz Zahran (Egypt) (15169 N Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale AZ 
85254) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
3:30pm - 4:00pm Mtg. w/ SWG (Drisco 8000 pipe replacement) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, May 13

Tuesday, May 10

Thursday, May 12

Saturday, May 14

Sunday, May 15
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May 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

June 2022May 16, 2022 - 
May 22, 2022

Monday, May 16
9:00am - 10:00am OM Prep w/ Hearing - Erin Ford Faulhaber
11:00am - 12:00pm Interview w/ Melissa (ABC 15) (ACC Tovar 
Office) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
3:00pm - 4:00pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Commissioners Conference Room) - Jackie 
Neese

Wednesday, May 18
9:00am - 1:00pm Open Mtg Continuation - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 5:00pm AZCC 05-18-2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda(upon adj of May 17 OM) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, May 20
1:00pm - 1:30pm Meeting with TEP Susan Gray (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, May 17
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC Revised 5-17-2022 Open Meeting Notice &
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, May 19

Saturday, May 21

Sunday, May 22
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May 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

June 2022May 23, 2022 - 
May 29, 2022

Monday, May 23

Wednesday, May 25
12:30pm - 1:30pm CW Ansari / Commissioner Tovar Lunch (CIBO, 
603 N 5th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85003) - Yassamin Ansari

Friday, May 27
1:00pm - 1:30pm WCPSC EV Coordination Call (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Relf, Grace E
1:30pm - 2:00pm Meet with Bret Fanshaw wSUN (Community 
Solar) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, May 24
9:30am - 10:00am Mtg. w/ Rail Safety Division (PIRATE Railroad 
Project) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Chris Watson
10:00am - 10:30am Meeting with Arizona Water (Acquisition of 
Golden Corridor Water Co.) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer 
Benally

Thursday, May 26
10:00am - 10:30am Meet w Vote Solar (Community Solar) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, May 28

Sunday, May 29
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May 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

June 2022May 30, 2022 - 
June 5, 2022

Monday, May 30

Wednesday, June 1
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, June 3

Tuesday, May 31

Thursday, June 2
9:35am - 10:35am 911 Task Force Workshop AZCC Hearing Room 
2 - AZCC HearingRoom2
11:55am - 12:55pm 911 Task Force Workshop AZCC Hearing 
Room 2 - AZCC HearingRoom2

Saturday, June 4

Sunday, June 5
12:00am NARUC: Western Conference of Public Service 
Commissions (Honolulu, Hawaii at the Alohilani Hotel)
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June 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

July 2022June 6, 2022 - 
June 12, 2022

Monday, June 6
NARUC: Western Conference of Public Service Commissions 

(Honolulu, Hawaii at the Alohilani Hotel)
2:00pm - 3:00pm AZCC 6-06-2022 Special Open Meeting Notice &
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, June 8
12:00am NARUC: Western Conference of Public Service 

Commissions (Honolulu, Hawaii at the Alohilani Hotel)

Friday, June 10
9:00am - 12:00pm AZCC Revised 6-10-2022 Special Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, June 7
NARUC: Western Conference of Public Service Commissions 

(Honolulu, Hawaii at the Alohilani Hotel)

Thursday, June 9
11:00am - 1:00pm AZCC 6-09-2022 Community Solar Working 
Group Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, June 11

Sunday, June 12
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June 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

July 2022June 13, 2022 - 
June 19, 2022

Monday, June 13

Wednesday, June 15

Friday, June 17
8:00am - 11:00am CCT Townhall/Meeting - Farmington, NM 
(Information Technology Building Lecture Hall, San Juan College, 4601 
College Boulevard, Farmington, NM 87402) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, June 14

Thursday, June 16
5:00pm - 8:00pm CCT Townhall/Meeting - Shiprock  (Central 
Consolidated School District's Preforming Arts Ctr, Old High School 
Road, Hwy 64 West, Shiprock, NM 87420) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, June 18

Sunday, June 19
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June 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

July 2022June 20, 2022 - 
June 26, 2022

Monday, June 20
11:30am - 1:30pm Mtg. w/Kathy Senseman & Amazon (Found:RE 
Hotel/Restuarant 1st Floor- Portland & Central) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, June 22
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber
12:00pm - 3:00pm JET Town Hall: Kykotsmovi Village Town 
Hall-Tahoe Reserved (Hopi Junior-Senior High School Auditorium, 
State Route 264, Keams Canyon, AZ  86034 (Milepost 397.9 behind 
Hopi Police Department)) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, June 24

Tuesday, June 21
9:00am - 9:30am Meet w/SW Gas (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:30am - 10:00am Meet with Court Rich (Future of RCP export 
rate) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Meeting with EPCOR re: Water Conservation 
and Supply (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:30am - 11:30am SRP Update by David Felix re: Bonding Issue 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 2:00pm Hydrogen Information Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, June 23
1:07pm - 2:07pm AZCC Hearing Room 2 - AZCC HearingRoom2
2:00pm - 4:00pm AZCC 6-23-2022 Community Solar Working 
Group Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
5:00pm - 8:00pm Tuba City Town Hall (Tuba City Elem. School 
Gymnasium, 321 Maple Street, Tuba City, AZ 86045) - Erin Ford 
Faulhaber

Saturday, June 25

Sunday, June 26
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June 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

July 2022June 27, 2022 - 
July 3, 2022

Monday, June 27
11:30am - 12:30pm OM Prep with Team Tovar - Erin Ford Faulhaber
3:00pm - 4:00pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Wednesday, June 29
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC Regular Open Meeting Continuation  - 
Jennifer Benally

Friday, July 1

Tuesday, June 28
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC 6/28/2022 Regular Open Meeting Notice 
& Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, June 30

Saturday, July 2

Sunday, July 3


